TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED APRIL 5-12, 2024

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

04/12/2024

CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2400
15860
6 2400
15861
6 2400
15896
6 2400
15924
2 N/A
6 2400
16034
6 2400
16050
6 2400
16060
2 2400
16095
2 2400
16143
6 2400
16149
6 2400
16122
6 2400

16122

4/5/24

4/5/24

4/5/24
4/5/24

4/5/24
4/6/24

4/6/24
4/6/24

4/6/24

4/7/24

4/7/24
4/7/24

4/7/24

8:40 am

8:41 am

12:28 pm
1:44 pm

3:55 pm
10:10 am

12:35 pm
1:40 pm

7:57 pm

6:59 am

8:30 am
12:14 am

12:14 am

Larceny

Theft from Auto

Larceny Arrest/Trespass
Posting
Larceny

Police Information
Larceny Arrest

Larceny
Larceny

Personal Injury Collision

Theft of Package

Larceny
Larceny

Larceny

1300 blk University
Blvd

7500 blk Glenside
Dr

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

400 blk Boyd Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
New Hampshire
Ave & Kentland
Ave

6700 blk Conway
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Sometime between 4/4 @ 11 PM &
4/5 @ 8:30 AM, unk suspect(s) broke
the rear window of the victim’s
vehicle to gain entry and stole
property

Arrest made for larceny at Walgreens;
subject posted from the property
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Police Information
Arrest made for larceny at Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Starbucks

Two vehicle collision; drivers of both
vehicles transported to local hospital
with non-life-threatening injuries;
both vehicles towed from the scene
Sometime between 4:45 AM & 5 AM,
unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
package from their front porch
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
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N/A

2400
16241
2400
15989

N/A

2400
16452
2400
16327
2400
16288
N/A

2400
16464

N/A

2400
16396
N/A

4/7/24

4/8/24

4/8/24
4/9/24
4/8/24
4/8/24
4/8/24

4/8/24

4/8/24
4/8/24

4/8/24

7:05 pm

12:26 am

8:48 am
9:24 am
11:20 am
12:40 pm
2:24 pm

2:41 pm

4:09 pm
4:33 pm

10:07 pm

Unattended Death

Recovered Stolen Auto

Police Information

Larceny

Larceny

Larceny Arrest

Police Information

Theft

Police Information

Larceny

Police Information

7400 blk Carroll
Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

6300 blk Eastern
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

6700 blk Gude Ave

Unattended Death of 83-year-old
female

MPD recovered a stolen vehicle from
Takoma Park located in DC; both tags
intact; vehicle had been in an accident
and was undrivable; owner notified
Police Information

Commercial theft from 7-11
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Arrest made for larceny at Walgreens
Police Information

Unk suspect caught on video
surveillance at the 7-11 taking the
victim’s cell phone that was
inadvertently left on the counter;
investigation ongoing

Police Information

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Police Information
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2400 4/9/24 7:49 am Stolen Auto/Recovered 200 blk Ethan Allen = Sometime prior to 7:30 AM, unk

16442 Stolen Auto Ave suspect(s) stole the victim’s vehicle
(silver Hyundai Elantra); suspects
abandoned a black Hyundai with DC
tags that had been reported stolen by
MPD; attempt to notify owner made

3 2400 4/9/24 8:50 am Recovered Stolen Auto Unit blk Columbia Vehicle stolen from DC was recovered
16457 Ave in Takoma Park; MPD notified; owner
notified; vehicle towed
6 N/A 4/9/24 9:30 am Police Information 7900 blk Police Information
Kennewick Ave
3 2400 4/9/24 9:33 am Strong Arm Robbery 7500 blk Carroll Two suspects unk to the victim
16492 Ave accosted him on a bus and stole his

belongings; one suspect was
identified; the other is outstanding

3 2400 4/9/24 10:09 am  Theft of Package 6400 blk Fourth Sometime between 4/4 @ 1:28 PM &
16484 Ave 4/5 @ 4:31 PM, unk suspect(s) stole
packages from outside the victim’s
residence
6 2400 4/9/24 10:58 am  Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
16491 Blvd
6 2400 4/9/24 11:19am  Stolen Auto 7400 blk New Sometime between 3 AM & 10 AM,
16505 Hampshire Ave unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
vehicle (2011 Lexus 1S250)
6 2400 4/9/24 11:59 am  Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
16500 Blvd
6 2400 4/9/24 2:00 pm Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
16516 Blvd
6 2400 4/9/24 2:45 pm Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens

16526 Blvd
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2400
16548
6 2400
16601
6 N/A
4 N/A
2 2400
16628
6 2400
16643
2 N/A
6 2400
16675
2 2400
16687
5 2400
16727

4/9/24
4/9/24
4/9/24

4/10/24
4/10/24

4/10/24
4/10/24
4/10/24

4/10/24

4/10/24

3:39 pm
7:31 pm
8:09 pm

12:28 am
6:44 am

8:52 am
9:52 am
12:18 pm

12:30 pm

5:31 pm

Larceny
Larceny
Police Information

Police Information
Larceny

Larceny
Police Information
Larceny

Theft of Package

Stolen Auto

1000 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
100 blk Lee Ave
6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

6800 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

500 blk Lincoln Ave

8300 blk Roanoke
Ave

Commercial theft from Mom and
Pop’s Smoke & Vape Shop
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Police Information

Police Information
Commercial theft from 7-11

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Police Information
Commercial theft from Walgreens

At approximately 12:30 PM, an unk
suspect stole a package from the
victim’s front porch; video
surveillance captured suspect;
investigation ongoing

Unk suspect purporting to be a
customer buying the victim’s vehicle
from a Facebook Marketplace ad
showed up to the victim’s residence;
the victim started the vehicle for the
suspect customer to inspect it and
after doing so, the victim jumped into
the vehicle and fled on Roanoke Ave
towards Flower Ave (white 2010
Mercedes Benz C300)



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

04/12/2024

ACTIVITIES REPORTED APRIL 5-12, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

N/A 2400
16442

3 2400

16780

6 2400

16814

4 2400

16874

6 2400

16885

4/10/24

4/10/24

4/11/24

4/11/24

4/11/24

4/11/24

5:50 pm

7:49 pm

12:41 am

11:14 am

3:21 pm

5:30 pm

Emergency Evaluation
Petition
Recovered Stolen Auto

Commercial Burglary

Larceny

Theft of Package

Larceny

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

6400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
300 blk Mississippi
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

Emergency Evaluation Petition

MPD recovered a vehicle stolen from
Takoma Park; both tags intact; ignition
punched and the driver side door
handle broken; the vehicle was
drivable; owner notified

At approximately 12:37 AM, unk
suspects broke into the Marathon gas
station body shop by breaking
through a plastic panel in the garage
door and stole property

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Victim’s Ring camera captured an unk
male suspect steal two packages from
his front porch at approximately 12:15
PMon 4/10

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

CPU — Central Processing Unit
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Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property.

MPD — Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD — Montgomery County Police Department

PGPD — Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID — Paossession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.
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Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very
easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Undetermined Death — Death is under investigation

VOP — Violation of Parole




