WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ΑCTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 15860	4/5/24	8:40 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 15861	4/5/24	8:41 am	Theft from Auto	7500 blk Glenside Dr	Sometime between 4/4 @ 11 PM & 4/5 @ 8:30 AM, unk suspect(s) broke the rear window of the victim's vehicle to gain entry and stole property
6	2400 15896	4/5/24	12:28 pm	Larceny Arrest/Trespass Posting	1300 blk University Blvd	Arrest made for larceny at Walgreens; subject posted from the property
6	2400 15924	4/5/24	1:44 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	N/A	4/5/24	3:55 pm	Police Information	400 blk Boyd Ave	Police Information
6	2400 16034	4/6/24	10:10 am	Larceny Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Arrest made for larceny at Walgreens
6	2400 16050	4/6/24	12:35 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 16060	4/6/24	1:40 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Starbucks
2	2400 16095	4/6/24	7:57 pm	Personal Injury Collision	New Hampshire Ave & Kentland Ave	Two vehicle collision; drivers of both vehicles transported to local hospital with non-life-threatening injuries; both vehicles towed from the scene
2	2400 16143	4/7/24	6:59 am	Theft of Package	6700 blk Conway Ave	Sometime between 4:45 AM & 5 AM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's package from their front porch
6	2400 16149	4/7/24	8:30 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 16122	4/7/24	12:14 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 16122	4/7/24	12:14 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
4	2400 16241	4/7/24	7:05 pm	Unattended Death	7400 blk Carroll Ave	Unattended Death of 83-year-old female
N/A	2400 15989	4/8/24	12:26 am	Recovered Stolen Auto	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	MPD recovered a stolen vehicle from Takoma Park located in DC; both tags intact; vehicle had been in an accident and was undrivable; owner notified
3	N/A	4/8/24	8:48 am	Police Information	6300 blk Eastern Ave	Police Information
2	2400 16452	4/9/24	9:24 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
6	2400 16327	4/8/24	11:20 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 16288	4/8/24	12:40 pm	Larceny Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Arrest made for larceny at Walgreens
6	N/A	4/8/24	2:24 pm	Police Information	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
2	2400 16464	4/8/24	2:41 pm	Theft	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unk suspect caught on video surveillance at the 7-11 taking the victim's cell phone that was inadvertently left on the counter; investigation ongoing
1	N/A	4/8/24	4:09 pm	Police Information	7500 blk Maple Ave	Police Information
6	2400 16396	4/8/24	4:33 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
3	N/A	4/8/24	10:07 pm	Police Information	6700 blk Gude Ave	Police Information

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ΑCTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
3	2400 16442	4/9/24	7:49 am	Stolen Auto/Recovered Stolen Auto	200 blk Ethan Allen Ave	Sometime prior to 7:30 AM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle (silver Hyundai Elantra); suspects abandoned a black Hyundai with DC tags that had been reported stolen by MPD; attempt to notify owner made
3	2400 16457	4/9/24	8:50 am	Recovered Stolen Auto	Unit blk Columbia Ave	Vehicle stolen from DC was recovered in Takoma Park; MPD notified; owner notified; vehicle towed
6	N/A	4/9/24	9:30 am	Police Information	7900 blk Kennewick Ave	Police Information
3	2400 16492	4/9/24	9:33 am	Strong Arm Robbery	7500 blk Carroll Ave	Two suspects unk to the victim accosted him on a bus and stole his belongings; one suspect was identified; the other is outstanding
3	2400 16484	4/9/24	10:09 am	Theft of Package	6400 blk Fourth Ave	Sometime between 4/4 @ 1:28 PM & 4/5 @ 4:31 PM, unk suspect(s) stole packages from outside the victim's residence
6	2400 16491	4/9/24	10:58 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 16505	4/9/24	11:19 am	Stolen Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime between 3 AM & 10 AM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle (2011 Lexus IS250)
6	2400 16500	4/9/24	11:59 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 16516	4/9/24	2:00 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 16526	4/9/24	2:45 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 16548	4/9/24	3:39 pm	Larceny	1000 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Mom and Pop's Smoke & Vape Shop
6	2400 16601	4/9/24	7:31 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	N/A	4/9/24	8:09 pm	Police Information	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
4	N/A	4/10/24	12:28 am	Police Information	100 blk Lee Ave	Police Information
2	2400 16628	4/10/24	6:44 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
6	2400 16643	4/10/24	8:52 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	N/A	4/10/24	9:52 am	Police Information	6800 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
6	2400 16675	4/10/24	12:18 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2400 16687	4/10/24	12:30 pm	Theft of Package	500 blk Lincoln Ave	At approximately 12:30 PM, an unk suspect stole a package from the victim's front porch; video surveillance captured suspect; investigation ongoing
5	2400 16727	4/10/24	5:31 pm	Stolen Auto	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	Unk suspect purporting to be a customer buying the victim's vehicle from a Facebook Marketplace ad showed up to the victim's residence; the victim started the vehicle for the suspect customer to inspect it and after doing so, the victim jumped into the vehicle and fled on Roanoke Ave towards Flower Ave (white 2010 Mercedes Benz C300)

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	N/A	4/10/24	5:50 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
N/A	2400 16442	4/10/24	7:49 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	MPD recovered a vehicle stolen from Takoma Park; both tags intact; ignition punched and the driver side door handle broken; the vehicle was drivable; owner notified
3	2400 16780	4/11/24	12:41 am	Commercial Burglary	6400 blk New Hampshire Ave	At approximately 12:37 AM, unk suspects broke into the Marathon gas station body shop by breaking through a plastic panel in the garage door and stole property
6	2400 16814	4/11/24	11:14 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
4	2400 16874	4/11/24	3:21 pm	Theft of Package	300 blk Mississippi Ave	Victim's Ring camera captured an unk male suspect steal two packages from his front porch at approximately 12:15 PM on 4/10
6	2400 16885	4/11/24	5:30 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

Burglary – Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS – Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW – Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting – An individual(s) was shot.

CPU – Central Processing Unit

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

DUI – Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

FTA - Failure to Appear

Home Invasion – Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment, houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny – Theft of property.

MPD – Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD – Montgomery County Police Department

PGPD – Prince George's County Police Department

Police Information – *This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Posted from Property – Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID – Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) – The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using a weapon, it's armed.

TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT ACTIVITIES REPORTED APRIL 5-12, 2024

Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends who check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Undetermined Death – Death is under investigation

VOP – Violation of Parole